March 23, 2020 12th Day of The January Term Maysville, MO

Meeting of the DeKalb County Commission DeKalb County Courthouse, Maysville, MO

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll, West District Commissioner, Kyle White, East District Commissioner, Garry McFee and County Clerk, Melissa Meek.

Presiding Commissioner, Kyle Carroll, West District Commissioner, Kyle White and East District Commissioner, Garry McFee welcomed those in attendance with Kyle Carroll leading the group in prayer followed by the reciting of the Pledge of Allegiance.

The minutes of the March 16, 2020 meeting were read with West District Commissioner, Kyle White making the motion to approve. East District Commissioner, Garry McFee made the second. Motion carried.

East District Commissioner, Garry McFee made the motion to approve the agenda for today's meeting with West District Commissioner, Kyle White making the second. Motion carried.

The Commission welcomes all those who come in to attend the opening of their meetings. Anyone in the County is invited to their weekly meetings.

The Commission met with the Office Holders to discuss procedures concerning COVID-19.

As of March 23rd the DeKalb County Courthouse will be on restricted access. All patrons entering our building will be asked to sign in with their name, address and phone number. The Commission will update next Monday the 30th any new information they have to share with employees concerning COVID-19.

County Clerk, Melissa Meek reminded the Commission that the April 7th Election would now be held June 2 per Governor Parson's Order.

In April the Commission will change their weekly meetings from every Monday to every Tuesday at 9 a.m.

With no other business before the Commission they adjourned. The next meeting of the Commission will be March 30, 2020 at 9 a.m.